

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 020	B.5 Billboard	1.00 ea.	8,169.24	8,169.24
	100(1) Clearing/ Demolition of Obstruction	1.00 L.S.	10,237.75	10,237.75
	803(1)a Lay/ Stake-Out & Excavation	52.95 cu.m.	463.86	24,561.39
	804(4) Embankment & Gravel Fill	114.25 cu.m.	850.33	97,150.20
	900 Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	62.33 cu.m.	6,445.11	401,723.71
	902(1)a1 Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	8139.94 kgs	63.80	519,328.17
	903(2) Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	169,790.03	169,790.03
	1046(2)a1 100 mm CBH Non load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	71.68 sq.m	1,179.23	84,527.21
	1032(1)a Painting Works (Masonry & Concrete)	194.00 sq.m	307.55	59,664.70
	1032(1)c Painting Works (Steel)	288.19 sq.m	97.76	28,173.45
	1047(1)a Structural Steel Truss (Including Sag Rod & Tension Rod)	4367.95 kgs	82.97	362,408.81
	1014(1)b2 Pre- Painted Metal Sheets, Rib Type Long Span (Including Roof Accessories)	170.88 sq.m	1,347.43	230,248.84
	TOTAL			Php 1,995,983.50

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO**, the Proprietor, for the **RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:

JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability